DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

January 2021

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle ) Wide Total Revenue
Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev R

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
1/1/2021 Friday 32,835 1,292 819 122 129 2 351 122 183 1,536 37 7 - 32 37,435
1/2/2021 Saturday 49,620 1,775 1,108 240 236 4 706 244 238 2,706 79 7 - 13 56,963
1/3/2021 Sunday 39,216 1,336 878 129 148 2 536 181 182 2,260 31 21 - 11 44,920
1/4/2021 Monday 23,936 2,617 2,646 118 182 10 1,323 427 440 5,841 99 24 18 73 37,681
1/5/2021 Tuesday 23,319 2,611 2,682 106 205 9 1,430 411 521 6,218 189 38 23 67 37,762
1/6/2021 Wednesday 21,509 2,604 2,668 126 187 7 1,463 486 495 6,372 153 30 18 65 36,118
1/7/2021 Thursday 20,956 2,750 2,722 152 223 2 1,401 447 549 6,180 162 25 35 53 35,604
1/8/2021 Friday 25,947 2,641 2,616 141 223 4 1,491 499 576 5,936 163 28 31 70 40,296
1/9/2021 Saturday 30,360 2,024 1,326 196 254 6 750 277 254 3,223 78 12 3 28 38,763
1/10/2021 Sunday 27,425 1,551 892 122 181 5 459 165 169 2,188 27 13 - 25 33,197
1/11/2021 Monday 20,128 2,569 2,656 90 148 10 1,320 362 484 6,016 94 23 24 64 33,924
1/12/2021 Tuesday 18,932 2,697 2,733 105 183 11 1,429 376 534 6,708 173 42 33 52 33,956
1/13/2021 Wednesday 19,983 2,633 2,708 122 202 8 1,415 351 506 6,476 171 38 35 73 34,648
1/14/2021 Thursday 22,780 2,728 2,730 134 223 10 1,502 394 557 6,420 153 32 31 67 37,694
1/15/2021 Friday 30,247 2,809 2,691 185 250 9 1,431 354 509 5,910 148 25 34 49 44,602
1/16/2021 Saturday 31,684 2,011 1,392 186 227 7 772 203 233 3,167 88 16 3 11 39,989
1/17/2021 Sunday 27,212 1,536 955 153 155 7 509 198 159 2,077 34 18 1 21 33,014
1/18/2021 Monday 26,339 2,360 2,236 130 208 8 1,266 404 467 5,544 92 23 34 26 39,111
1/19/2021 Tuesday 19,286 2,720 2,739 109 163 10 1,375 376 553 6,459 172 36 29 68 34,027
1/20/2021 Wednesday 17,283 2,529 2,721 73 189 10 1,422 355 554 6,507 183 29 31 58 31,886
1/21/2021 Thursday 20,874 2,713 2,803 132 189 8 1,408 433 647 6,328 177 28 43 47 35,783
1/22/2021 Friday 26,822 2,756 2,750 116 221 9 1,407 448 574 5,883 150 23 31 58 41,190
1/23/2021 Saturday 29,533 2,024 1,315 150 240 5 737 172 218 3,131 84 19 4 15 37,632
1/24/2021 Sunday 26,809 1,524 949 112 151 3 490 163 168 2,114 36 13 1 26 32,533
1/25/2021 Monday 19,493 2,550 2,699 101 194 9 1,351 418 514 5,991 94 17 25 51 33,456
1/26/2021 Tuesday 15,803 2,519 2,690 69 151 3 1,378 365 497 6,282 172 31 14 45 29,974
1/27/2021 Wednesday 18,690 2,728 2,809 117 197 13 1,434 447 589 6,408 162 27 19 49 33,640
1/28/2021 Thursday 20,362 2,750 2,799 118 211 7 1,483 400 601 6,289 158 19 12 45 35,209
1/29/2021 Friday 27,014 2,737 2,716 139 279 3 1,519 439 597 5,848 150 15 14 68 41,470
1/30/2021 Saturday 33,170 2,167 1,460 198 306 10 809 194 304 3,147 87 10 2 21 41,864
1/31/2021 Sunday 19,940 1,202 856 95 130 3 503 105 157 1,932 28 9 1 247 24,961
January 2021 TOTAL 787,507 71,463 65,764 4,086 6,185 214 34,870 10,216 13,029 151,097 3,624 698 549 1,598 1,149,302
January 2020 TOTAL 887,894 110,981 102,063 3,279 4,736 158 33,092 13,983 11,976 139,940 3,592 686 355 2,549 1,312,735
(100,387) (39,518) (36,299) 807 1,449 56 1,778 (3,767) 1,053 11,157 32 12 194 (951) (163,433)
-11.3% -35.6% -35.6% 24.6% 30.6% 35.4% 5.4% -26.9% 8.8% 8.0% 0.9% 1.7% 54.6%| -37.3% -12.4%




